
DEL ECH

DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY
(Formerly Delhi College ofEngineering)

Shahabad Daulatpur,Main Bawana Road, Delhi-42
Academic-PG

F.No. 104/Fee con./ Acad.PG /2015/828- gas
Meeting Notice

Dated: -22-/01/2025

Subject: Meeting of Fee Concession Committee for interaction with PG Programme(s)
students.

Interaction with the students has been scheduled for provisionally eligible cases for fee
concession to the students of different PG program (s) for the Academic Year 2024-25.

The schedule of the meeting is as follows:

s.N0.
01 to 40
41 to 82

Date
28.01.25
29.01.25

Time
2.30 PM
2.30 PM

Venue
Room No. 307, 2nd floor, Admin
Building, DTU

Therefore, all committee members are requested to attend the meeting as per the above-
mentioned schedule.

All the students who have applied for fee concession are advised to bring original
documents for verification.

Note: Students are advised to bring original documents with them for verification. If

any student has not submitted relevant documents earlier he/she is advised to bring all
relevant documents at the time of interaction.

Encl: (i) List of Students
(ii) List of required documents(s)

F. No. 104/Fee Con./ Acad.PG /2015/

Copy to: -

Prof. Rinku Sharma
Dean (Academic-PG)

Dated: -22/01/2025

l.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

PA to VC for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, DTU.
PA to Registrar, f01' kind information of the Registrar, D TU.
All HoD(s) for information.

All respective committee members
Head (CC)- with a request to upload on the DTU website.

Chief Project Officer,DTUwith a request to book Room no. 307, 2nd floor, Administrative Building, DTU
on 30 & 31 January, 2025 at 2.30 pm.

DR (G/A) with a request to make arrangements for refreshment in r/o committee/sub-committee members.
Guard file

Prof. Raju Sarkar
Associate Dean (Academic-PG)



DOCUMENTS REQUIRED: - (All self-attested):

l.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

Income Certificate/ Form-16 duly issued by the parent's employer or an Affidavit duly issued

by Distt. Revenue Authority, if self-employed.

Annual Fee Receipt (Full Fee) of the session for which fee concession is claimed.

Copy of all mark sheets of the previous year/semester.

An undertaking duly counter signed by his/her parents on stamp paper ofRs. 10/- duly attested
by public Notary that "he/she has not obtained or applied for •any grant/financial help for the
same purpose from any other Ministry/Govt. Department of India/State, any Public/Private
Organization". The application of the candidate concealing the facts will automatically stand
cancelled.

Copy ofDeath Certificate of earning parent(s) if applicable.

Copy of award letter of Scholarship/fellowship if any, being awarded any Govt. or non-Govt.
organization.

Copy of Bank Passbook mentioning IFSC and Bank A/c No.

Electricity bills for the last three months.

Property Tax receipts/Home rent receipts/Hostel Bills.

IO. Telephone landline bill for last three months.



(O
S. No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
11

12

13

14
15

16

17
18

19

20
21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30
31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40
41

42

43

44

45

46

Stud name
RISHABH SINGH
ANCHAL NEGI

PIYUSH KUMAR
PRAMOD
PUJA ROY

SANTOSH KISKU

ATUL PANCHAL
SAURABH GUPTA

ARIJIT NATH
SAURABH KUMAR MAURYA
GULSHAN KUMAR SINGH

YOGENDRA SINGH
RITIK KUMAR RAY
HARSH MALIK
MOHD ARSLAN
RENU BISHT

DEEPANSHI BHATT
PREM PUSHKAR
YOUSH SONKAR
HARSH MALIK

HIMANSHU YADAV
AMRITESH KUMAR
DEEPAK DAGAR

RISHABH KUSHWAH
SUBHASIS BISWAS
ASHUTOSH DAYAL
SHUBHAM RAJ

KARTIK
SUBHASIS BISWAS
AASTHA JAIN
YUGAL JOSHI

SHAURYA PRABHAT
ARJIT KUMAR SINGH
RAJESH KUKRETI

VINEET AGGARWAL
SHRUTI GOEL

KUMARI PRITY BAHAN
NISHA

YASHIKA LAKHANPAL
AMAN SINGH KUSHWAHA
VISWAJEET SAHANI

CHARUSH
NITYA

HIMANSHU YADAV
PARVESH KUMAR

RAKESH

roll no
23/SPD/14

23/30/09

23/1EM/07

23/1EM/501

24/GTE/12
24/1 EM/09

24/PES/26

24/PES/25

24/PES/22

24/CAD/03
24/1 EM/04

23/BMBA/26

23/BMBA/19

24/BMBA/13

24/BMBA/21

24/BMBA/029

24/BMBA/10

24/BMBA/26

24/BMBA/40

24/BMBA/13

23/DMBA/50

23/DMBA/17

23/DMBA/37

23/DMBA/98

23/DMBA/130

23/DMBA/029

23/DMBA/124

23/DMBA/58

23/DMBA/130

23/DMBA/02

23/UMBA/119

23/UMBA/094

23/DMBA/25

23/DMBA/97

23/DMBA/142

23/DMBA/119

23/DMBA/65

23/DMBA/84

23/DMBA/148

23/DMBA/15

23/DM BA/144

23/DMBA/35

24/DMBA/155

24/DMBA/96

24/DMBA/163

24/DMBA/181

Program
M.TECH
M.TECH
M.TECH
M.TECH
M.TECH

M.TECH
M.TECH
M.TECH

M.TECH
M.TECH
M.TECH
MBA-BA
MBA-BA
MBA-BA
MBA-BA
MBA-BA
MBA-BA
MBA-BA
MBA-BA
MBA-BA

MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA



47

48

49

50
51

52

53

54

55

56

57
58

59

60
61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70
71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80
81

82

VIPUL KUSHWAH
NADEEM NAHAS
DEVANSH SINGH
ANSH DUBEY

MD NADEEMAKHTAR
KESHAV MANGAL

HARSHIT MAHESHWARI
DEVANSHI TOMAR
KANISHK DHINGRA
NITYA RASTOGI

ISHIKA
ANSHIKA
VINAY

ABHAY VIRMANI
AYUSH KUMAR
PRATEEK SINGH
JAHANVI RUSTAGI
JAGRITY DUBEY
KRITIKA GANDHI
DALIP KUMAR

RISHABH CHOUDHARY
RITANSHU

SATYAM VERMA
AADITYA BHARDWAJ
UMESH KUMAR

LOKESH
PRERNA GUPTA
NAMAN JAIN

SHIVANGI GUPTA
SHIVANG KUMAR MISHRA

VISHAL CHADHA
DIVYA SHARMA

SIMRAN KHARBANDA
PRARTHNA BAWEJA
ALANKRITI VARSHNEY

VANSH

24/DMBA/264

24/ 144
24/DMBA/69

24/DMBA/29

24/DMBA/136

24/DMBA/110

24/DMBA/95

24/DMBA/71

24/DMBA/108

24/DMBA/156

24/DMBA/101

24/DMBA/31

24/DMBA/261

24/DMBA/5

24/DMBA/55

24/DMBA/168

24/DMBA/103

24/DMBA/102

24/DMBA/120

24/DMBA/65

24/DMBA/189

24/MSCPHY/34

24/MSCPHY/62

24/MSCPHY/52

24/MSCPHY/27

24/MSCPHY/18

24/MSCCHE/18

24/MSCPHY/22

24/MSCPHY/29

23/MSCPHY/69

23/MAE/38

24/MAE/57

24/MAE/50

24/1MSPHY/09

24/1MSECO/26

24/1MSPHY/21

MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MBA
MSC
MSC
MSC
MSC
MSC
MSC
MSC
MSC
MSC
MAE
MAE
MAE
IMSC

IMSC
IMSC


