

DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

(Formerly Delhi College of Engineering) Shahabad Daulatpur, Main Bawana Road, Delhi-42

Academic-PG

F. No. 104/Fee Con./ Acad.PG /2015/828 - 835

Dated: -22/01/2025

Meeting Notice

Subject: Meeting of Fee Concession Committee for interaction with PG Programme(s) students.

Interaction with the students has been scheduled for provisionally eligible cases for fee concession to the students of different PG program (s) for the Academic Year 2024-25.

The schedule of the meeting is as follows:

S.No.	Date	Time	Venue
01 to 40	28.01.25	2.30 PM	Room No. 307, 2nd floor, Admin
41 to 82	29.01.25	2.30 PM	Building, DTU

Therefore, all committee members are requested to attend the meeting as per the abovementioned schedule.

All the students who have applied for fee concession are advised to bring original documents for verification.

Note: Students are advised to bring original documents with them for verification. If any student has not submitted relevant documents earlier he/she is advised to bring all relevant documents at the time of interaction.

> Prof. Rinku Sharma Dean (Academic-PG)

Encl: (i) List of Students

(ii) List of required documents(s)

F. No. 104/Fee Con./ Acad.PG /2015/

Dated: -22/01/2025

Copy to: -

- 1. PA to VC for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, DTU.
- 2. PA to Registrar, for kind information of the Registrar, DTU.
- 3. All HoD(s) for information.
- 4. All respective committee members
- 5. Head (CC)- with a request to upload on the DTU website.
- 6. Chief Project Officer, DTU with a request to book Room no. 307, 2nd floor, Administrative Building, DTU on 30 & 31 January, 2025 at 2.30 pm.
- 7. DR (G/A) with a request to make arrangements for refreshment in r/o committee/sub-committee members.

8. Guard file

Prof. Raju Sarkar Associate Dean (Academic-PG)

DOCUMENTS REQUIRED: - (All self-attested):

- 1. Income Certificate/ Form-16 duly issued by the parent's employer or an Affidavit duly issued by Distt. Revenue Authority, if self-employed.
 - 2. Annual Fee Receipt (Full Fee) of the session for which fee concession is claimed.
 - 3. Copy of all mark sheets of the previous year/semester.
 - 4. An undertaking duly counter signed by his/her parents on stamp paper of Rs. 10/- duly attested by public Notary that "he/she has not obtained or applied for any grant/financial help for the same purpose from any other Ministry/Govt. Department of India/State, any Public/Private Organization". The application of the candidate concealing the facts will automatically stand cancelled.
 - 5. Copy of Death Certificate of earning parent(s) if applicable.
 - 6. Copy of award letter of Scholarship/fellowship if any, being awarded any Govt. or non-Govt. organization.
 - 7. Copy of Bank Passbook mentioning IFSC and Bank A/c No.
 - 8. Electricity bills for the last three months.
 - 9. Property Tax receipts/Home rent receipts/Hostel Bills.
 - 10. Telephone landline bill for last three months.

S. No.	Stud_name	roll_no	Program
1	RISHABH SINGH	23/SPD/14	M.TECH
2	ANCHAL NEGI	23/BIO/09	M.TECH
3	PIYUSH KUMAR	23/IEM/07	M.TECH
4	PRAMOD	23/IEM/501	M.TECH
5	PUJA ROY	24/GTE/12	M.TECH
6	SANTOSH KISKU	24/IEM/09	M.TECH
7	ATUL PANCHAL	24/PES/26	M.TECH
8	SAURABH GUPTA	24/PES/25	M.TECH
9	ARIJIT NATH	24/PES/22	M.TECH
10	SAURABH KUMAR MAURYA	24/CAD/03	M.TECH
11	GULSHAN KUMAR SINGH	24/IEM/04	M.TECH
12	YOGENDRA SINGH	23/BMBA/26	MBA-BA
13	RITIK KUMAR RAY	23/BMBA/19	MBA-BA
14	HARSH MALIK	24/BMBA/13	MBA-BA
15	MOHD ARSLAN	24/BMBA/21	MBA-BA
16	RENU BISHT	24/BMBA/029	MBA-BA
17	DEEPANSHI BHATT	24/BMBA/10	MBA-BA
18	PREM PUSHKAR	24/BMBA/26	MBA-BA
19	YOUSH SONKAR	24/BMBA/40	MBA-BA
20	HARSH MALIK	24/BMBA/13	MBA-BA
21	HIMANSHU YADAV	23/DMBA/50	MBA
22	AMRITESH KUMAR	23/DMBA/17	MBA
23	DEEPAK DAGAR	23/DMBA/37	MBA
24	RISHABH KUSHWAH	23/DMBA/98	MBA
25	SUBHASIS BISWAS	23/DMBA/130	MBA
26	ASHUTOSH DAYAL	23/DMBA/029	MBA
27	SHUBHAM RAJ	23/DMBA/124	MBA
28	KARTIK	23/DMBA/58	MBA
29	SUBHASIS BISWAS	23/DMBA/130	MBA
30	AASTHA JAIN	23/DMBA/02	MBA
31	YUGAL JOSHI	23/UMBA/119	MBA
32	SHAURYA PRABHAT	23/UMBA/094	MBA
33	ARJIT KUMAR SINGH	23/DMBA/25	MBA
34	RAJESH KUKRETI	23/DMBA/97	MBA
35	VINEET AGGARWAL	23/DMBA/142	MBA
36	SHRUTI GOEL	23/DMBA/119	MBA
37	KUMARI PRITY BAHAN	23/DMBA/65	MBA
38	NISHA	23/DMBA/84	MBA
39	YASHIKA LAKHANPAL	23/DMBA/148	MBA
40	AMAN SINGH KUSHWAHA	23/DMBA/15	MBA
41	VISWAJEET SAHANI	23/DMBA/144	MBA
42	CHARUSH	23/DMBA/35	MBA
43	NITYA	24/DMBA/155	MBA
44	HIMANSHU YADAV	24/DMBA/96	MBA
45	PARVESH KUMAR	24/DMBA/163	MBA
46	RAKESH	24/DMBA/181	MBA

47	VIPUL KUSHWAH	24/DMBA/264	MBA
48	NADEEM NAHAS	24/DMBA/144	MBA
49	DEVANSH SINGH	24/DMBA/69	MBA
50	ANSH DUBEY	24/DMBA/29	MBA
51	MD NADEEM AKHTAR	24/DMBA/136	MBA
52	KESHAV MANGAL	24/DMBA/110	MBA
53	HARSHIT MAHESHWARI	24/DMBA/95	MBA
54	DEVANSHI TOMAR	24/DMBA/71	MBA
55	KANISHK DHINGRA	24/DMBA/108	MBA
56	NITYA RASTOGI	24/DMBA/156	MBA
57	ISHIKA	24/DMBA/101	MBA
58	ANSHIKA	24/DMBA/31	MBA
59	VINAY	24/DMBA/261	MBA
60	ABHAY VIRMANI	24/DMBA/5	MBA
61	AYUSH KUMAR	24/DMBA/55	MBA
62	PRATEEK SINGH	24/DMBA/168	MBA
63	JAHANVI RUSTAGI	24/DMBA/103	MBA
64	JAGRITY DUBEY	24/DMBA/102	MBA
65	KRITIKA GANDHI	24/DMBA/120	MBA
66	DALIP KUMAR	24/DMBA/65	MBA
67	RISHABH CHOUDHARY	24/DMBA/189	MBA
68	RITANSHU	24/MSCPHY/34	MSC
69	SATYAM VERMA	24/MSCPHY/62	MSC
70	AADITYA BHARDWAJ	24/MSCPHY/52	MSC
71	UMESH KUMAR	24/MSCPHY/27	MSC
72	LOKESH	24/MSCPHY/18	MSC
73	PRERNA GUPTA	24/MSCCHE/18	MSC
74	NAMAN JAIN	24/MSCPHY/22	MSC
75	SHIVANGI GUPTA	24/MSCPHY/29	MSC
76	SHIVANG KUMAR MISHRA	23/MSCPHY/69	MSC
77	VISHAL CHADHA	23/MAE/38	MAE
78	DIVYA SHARMA	24/MAE/57	MAE
79	SIMRAN KHARBANDA	24/MAE/50	MAE
80	PRARTHNA BAWEJA	24/IMSPHY/09	IMSC
81	ALANKRITI VARSHNEY	24/IMSECO/26	IMSC
82	VANSH	24/IMSPHY/21	IMSC